FORM ETO-1595 05-07-	-2001 - HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒     ▼       To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt.     101705	5903
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	analyzed and analyzed original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Lew	Name: The Polymeric Corporation
Richard A. Steinke	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes INo	
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-26-01	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: _ 705 Yucca Street
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City: Boulder City State: NV ZIP:89115
Execution Date: February 23, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/668,86	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>M. Reid Russell</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	St Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1240 East 100 South, #10</u>	8. Deposit account number: YOE
City: <u>St. George</u> State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84790</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/07/2001 DBYRNE 00000015 09668867	nið þrage
40.00 OP	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
M. Reid Russell M. Ce Name of Person Signing	April 23, 2001 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OND No ARES ANSI (Ave. 1104)	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0201

	TION	7581
Richard A Steinke	Bouldor City Noved	
	Boulder City, Nevada	,,
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements	n COMPOSITE RIM
X       for which an application for a United States Pa         Application Number       09 / 668,867         Image: State of the state of	·································	
Whereas,	The State of Nevada U	SA herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is705 Yucca Str	reet, Boulder City, Neva	da 89115is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$_10.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat	tion, I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assigr
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said inventior	n in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	nts which may be granted	therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment and sale no
been made.	J .	24
Executed this day of day of	tebruary	, 20_01,
at Boulder Cety Nevada U.S.	A	
0	Archand (	Alempe
SS:		Signature)
County of (lark)	On Stanke	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Michard</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this	26.th
day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>01</u> .		( <sub>1</sub> )
SUSAN F. WARNER	Jusan 7	Warner
THE REPAIRS OF CHARTS WITH SUME I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0202 PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 7581		
				······································
Whereas, I, _	Paul Lew	of _	Las Vegas, Nevada	USA, hereafter
referred to as	applicant, have invented cert	ain new and	d useful improvements i	n COMPOSITE RIM
X for wi	nich an application for a Unite cation Number 09 / 668	d States Pat ,867	tent was filed on09/2	5/00 ,
for w	nich an application for a Unite	d States Pat	tent was executed on	, and
Whereas, _T	ne Polymeric Corporation	of	The State of Nevada U	SA herein referred to
"assignee" wh	ose mailing address is705	Yucca Stre	et, Boulder City, Neva	la 89115 is de-
sirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title and	interest in t	he same;	
Now, therefor	e, in consideration of the sum	of Ten	dollars (\$ 10.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
-	and other good and valuable (			
				in the United States and the
entire right, titl	e and interest in and to any ar	nd all Patent	s which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authoria	prize and request the Commi	ssioner of P	Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said	assignee, of the entire right,	itle, and inte	erest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
	e and behoof of his legal repr			
bo granted as	s fully and entirely as the sam	e would hav	e been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
	stuny and only of a			
been made.	72PP		FEBRUARY	20 01
Executed this	67	_day of	I CULUARI	
at				
			6	
		-		Signature)
State of 1	toh , SS:	n P.	•	
County of County of County of County of County and County and County and County of Cou	personally appeared said	to be his f	ree act and deed this	2 th
and actering	And CARRIE A WATTERS		$\Lambda$ .	
day	261 East 300 South, Ste. 300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111		_ Carried	Notary Public)
	My Commission Expires March 1, 2004 State of Utah his form is estimated to take 0.1 no			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. This form to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and commissioner of Patern Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the comments of the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, 0.3. Patern and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## RECORDED: 04/26/2001

## PATENT REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0203